WIND RIVER INDIAN RESERVATION

SHOSHONE AND ARAPAHO TRIBAL COURT
P.O. Box 608
Ft. Washakie, WY 82514

**Please Note**
THE COURT WILL ONLY ACCEPT CASHIER'S CHECKS OR MONEY
ORDERS PAYABLE TO THE COURT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

ONCE A MATTER HAS BEEN FILE STAMPED, THERE WILL BE NO REFUND
OF FILING FEES IF A PERSON WITHDRAWS PROCEEDINGS.

FILING FEES

FAMILY MATTERS:

AA) DIVOICE. ...ttt s et e st e st e e te e s e e e be e teeseesreeteeneeate e teeneeenee e $100.00
B) Child Support EStabliSHMENt...........cccooiiiiiiiieee e $100.00
C) Child Support ENfOrCEMENT..........cccviiieiiciiece sttt $100.00
D) Custody and GUArdianSNIP. .......cooiiiiiiiieiee e $75.00
E) Paternity EStabliShmeNnt..........covcoviiiiiii e $100.00
a. Can include Child Support Enforcement
F) EMANCIPATION. ... .eiiiiicecieece ettt ettt et e s beebeese e e e s tesresbeereaneas $75.00
(€ 17X o] o] { (o] o USSP PRUPTPPUPRPRO $100.00
H) Other Family Matters
a. Post Divorce Degree Modifications ............c.ooiiiiiiiiiii e $100.00
D NAME ChaNge. ... et $75.00
c. Termination Parental Rights.............ooooiii $75.00
PROBATES:
A) With or Without Will. ... $100.00
CIVIL ACTIONS:
A) Civil Money Suits or FOreign JUdQEMENTS.........ccvoiieiieeiie e $100.00
(Includes Process Server Fee)
B) Order t0 SNOW CAUSE. ......ooiiiiieiieie sttt sttt sre et reenae e $50.00
C) CiVil APPEIIALE FEES. ... ..ttt $100.00
D) POLICE ESCOM.....c.viiiiiiee ettt ettt s b e et et e et e e reesteeneereeabeeneeas $30.00
E) Power of Attorney...(Fee Waived for Age 65 & OVEI).........ccuerueeeereeruesieesneseeseessnessessesssesneenns $50.00

F) RESIrAINING OFUEIS. .. ... ettt st s e e e neeneas $50.00



CRIMINALS ACTIONS:

A) Complaint Withdrawals............cc..oviiniin i e $30.00
B) Criminal APPEIIAte FEE........c.coviiiiececccee e $100.00
FAMILY VIOLENCE:
A) ProteCtion OFUErS... . (PrIVAIE). . ... .. .ueeeet ettt ettt e et ettt e $50.00
OTHER FEES

A) Copies........ T Tc) PO $0.50
B) Certified Copies........ G 1=) PR $2.00
C) Shoshone & Arapaho Law and Order

Code Book — Effective 08/25/20009...........cceuieieiieiieie e $250.00
D) Background ChECKS..........ciiiiiiieiie ittt ettt e e sreereens $10.00
E) Overdraft Fee...(Personal CRECKS)........ueiuuerueereerieeieesieeseesseesiesseesseesseeseesseessesneesseessesssessesssenns $30.00

(After 30 days fee is $60.00, $30.00 added weekly thereafter)

(Effective on 10/05/2018)





